

Section I Notices of Development of Proposed Rules and Negotiated Rulemaking.....2519

DEPARTMENT OF STATE2519

 Division of Cultural Affairs2519

 IT-1.001 Division of Cultural Affairs2519

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND2519

DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS2519

 33-210.102 Legal Documents and Legal Mail.2520

 33-601.602 Community Release Programs.2520

 33-601.606 Placement of Inmates into Community Release Programs.2521

WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS2521

 Suwannee River Water Management District.....2521

 40B-4.2010 General Environmental Resource Permits2521

 40B-400.046 Formal Determinations2522

 40B-400.051 Exemptions2522

 Southwest Florida Water Management District.....2522

 40D-1.659 Forms and Instructions2522

 40D-1.1020 Timeframe for Providing Requested Information2523

 40D-1.1024 Processing Procedures for Noticed General Permits Under Chapter 40D-400, F.A.C.....2523

 40D-1.603 Permit Application Procedures2523

 40D-1.605 Content of Application2523

 40D-1.6051 Timeframe for Providing Requested Information for Permit Applications and Denial of Incomplete Applications2523

AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION.....2523

 Medicaid2523

 59G-13.051 Assisted Living for the Elderly Waiver Services Procedure Codes and Fee Schedule.2524

 59G-13.052 Assisted Living for the Elderly Waiver Disposable Incontinence Medical Supplies Procedure Codes and Fee Schedule.2524

 59G-13.086 Developmental Disabilities Waivers Disposable Incontinence Medical Supplies Procedure Codes and Fee Schedule.....2524

 59G-13.101 Familial Dysautonomia Waiver Services Procedure Codes and Fee Schedule.2525

 59G-13.102 Familial Dysautonomia Waiver Disposable Incontinence Medical Supplies Procedure Codes and Fee Schedule.2525

 59G-13.111 Project AIDS Care Waiver Services Procedure Codes and Fee Schedule.....2526

 59G-13.112 Project AIDS Care Waiver Disposable Incontinence Medical Supplies Procedure Codes and Fee Schedule.2526

DEPARTMENT OF MANAGEMENT SERVICES2526

 Division of Telecommunications2526

 60FF-5.001 Requirements for Sworn Invoices Submitted by or on Behalf of Wireless Service Providers2526

 60FF-5.002 Rural County Grants2527

 60FF-5.005 Emergency Grants2527

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION2527

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....2527

 Board of Clinical Social Work, Marriage and Family Therapy and Mental Health Counseling.....2527

 64B4-4.002 Application, Examination and Initial Active Status License Fee for Licensure by Examination2527

 64B4-21.007 Definition of “a Licensed Marriage and Family Therapist with at Least Five Years Experience or the Equivalent, Who is a Qualified Supervisor”2528

 64B4-31.007 Definition of a “Licensed Mental Health Counselor or the Equivalent, Who is a Qualified Supervisor”2528

Board of Pharmacy2528
64B16-26.103 Continuing Education Credits; License Renewal; Consultant Pharmacist License Renewal;
Nuclear Pharmacist License Renewal2528
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES2528
Division of Consumer Services2528
69J-10.001 Get Lean.....2528

Section II Proposed Rules.....2529

DEPARTMENT OF LEGAL AFFAIRS2529
Division of Victim Services and Criminal Justice Programs.....2529
2A-5.005 Minimum Safety Standards for Convenience Businesses2530
2A-5.010 Procedure for Employee Curriculum Approval.....2530
2A-5.011 Enforcement.....2530
2A-8.005 Adjustments to Reflect Consumer Price Index.2531
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND2531
AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION2531
Health Facility and Agency Licensing2531
59A-7.020 Definitions.2532
DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION2532
Division of Pari-Mutuel Wagering2532
61D-14.002 Application Requirements.2533
61D-14.005 Occupational License Requirements for Individual Persons.....2534
61D-14.006 Occupational License Application Requirements for Business Entities.2535
61D-14.008 Occupational License Renewal Application.....2537
61D-14.010 Identification of the Occupational License Applicant.2538
61D-14.007 Business Occupational License Requirements for an Independent Testing Laboratory.....2538
61D-14.020 Excluded Persons.....2540
61D-14.023 Slot Machine Base Doors.2541
61D-14.036 Slot Machine Tournament.....2542
61D-14.038 Percentage Payout and Odds.2543
61D-14.041 Randomness Requirements and Game Play Auditing.2544
61D-14.042 Accounting and Occurrence Meter Specifications.2546
61D-14.044 Identification of Program Storage Media, and Slot Machine Technical Requirements.2547
61D-14.047 Facility Based Monitoring System and Computer Diagnostics.....2550
61D-14.053 Key Controls.....2552
61D-14.063 Count Rooms.2552
61D-14.075 Jackpot Payouts Not Paid Directly From the Slot Machine.2553
61D-14.079 Resolution of Jackpot Disputes.2555
61D-14.087 Variance Reports and Response to Division Reports and Audits2556
61D-14.096 Requirement for Shipment of All Slot Machines and Slot Machine Components.....2557
61D-14.097 Responsibility for Control of Slot Machine or Slot Machine Component Shipment.....2558
61D-14.098 Slot Machine Seal.....2559
61D-15.001 Incorporated and Approved Forms.....2560
Board of Professional Engineers2561
61G15-22.010 Qualifying Activities for Laws and Rules Requirement.2561
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION2562
62-304.415 Lower St. Johns River Basin TMDLs.2562
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....2565
Board of Acupuncture.....2565
64B1-6.005 Standards for Approval of Continuing Education Credit2566

Board of Dentistry	2566
64B5-1.021 List of Approved Forms; Incorporation.....	2567
Board of Nursing	2567
64B9-3.0085 State Requirements Not Substantially Equivalent.....	2567
Board of Pharmacy	2568
64B16-26.302 Subject Matter for Consultant Pharmacist Licensure Renewal Continuing Education.....	2568
64B16-26.6012 Guidelines for Board Ordered Disciplinary Continuing Education Courses.....	2568
64B16-28.301 Destruction of Controlled Substances – Institutional Pharmacies.....	2569
Council of Licensed Midwifery.....	2570
64B24-3.003 Examination Fee.....	2570
64B24-3.004 Endorsement Fee.....	2570
Dental Laboratories	2570
64B27-2.002 Notice of Noncompliance for Minor Violations.....	2570
64B27-2.003 Citation Authority.....	2571
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES	2571
Division of Risk Management	2571
69H-2.008 Other Forms Adopted.....	2572
Division of Worker’s Compensation	2572
69L-5.101 Definitions.....	2573
69L-5.102 General Requirements.....	2573
69L-5.103 Application.....	2574
69L-5.104 Alternate Method of Application.....	2574
69L-5.105 General Requirements.....	2574
69L-5.106 Financial Statement or Financial Summary.....	2574
69L-5.107 Actuarial Reports.....	2574
69L-5.108 Security Deposits.....	2574
69L-5.109 Excess Insurance.....	2574
69L-5.110 Experience Records.....	2574
69L-5.111 Late Reports; Penalties.....	2574
69L-5.112 General Requirements.....	2574
69L-5.113 Application to Provide Servicing.....	2574
69L-5.114 Retaining Authorization as Service Company; Recertification.....	2574
69L-5.115 Withdrawal of Authorization.....	2574
69L-5.116 Review and Audit.....	2574
69L-5.117 Forms, Manuals, and Instructions.....	2574
69L-5.201 Definitions.....	2574
69L-5.202 Scope of Self-Insurance Authorization.....	2576
69L-5.203 Payroll Reporting.....	2576
69L-5.204 Maintenance of Payroll Records, Review and Audit.....	2576
69L-5.205 Loss Data Reporting.....	2577
69L-5.206 Maintenance of Loss Data Records, Review and Audit.....	2577
69L-5.207 Outstanding Liabilities Reporting.....	2577
69L-5.208 Maintenance of Outstanding Liabilities Records, Review and Audit.....	2578
69L-5.209 Financial Statements Reporting.....	2578
69L-5.210 Actuarial Reports.....	2578
69L-5.211 Changes in Anniversary Rating Date.....	2579
69L-5.212 Contact Information Reporting.....	2579
69L-5.213 Subsidiary, Affiliate and Location Reporting.....	2579
69L-5.214 Indemnity Agreements for Affiliated Self-Insurers.....	2579
69L-5.215 Parental Guaranty.....	2580
69L-5.216 Provision of Benefits and a Safe Working Environment by Self-Insurers.....	2580
69L-5.217 Civil Penalties and Fines.....	2580
69L-5.218 Security Deposits.....	2581

69L-5.219 Excess Insurance2583
69L-5.220 Drug-Free Workplace Premium Credit Program2584
69L-5.221 Safety Program Premium Credit2584
69L-5.222 Revocation and Employer Compliance.....2584
69L-5.223 Election Process.....2584
69L-5.224 Termination.....2585
69L-5.225 Requirements.....2585
69L-5.226 Application Process.....2586
69L-5.227 Alien Corporations Additional Requirements.....2587
69L-5.228 Termination.....2587
69L-5.229 Application Process.....2587
69L-5.230 Contracting with a Qualified Servicing Entity.....2588
69L-5.231 Forms and Instructions.....2589

Section III Notices of Changes, Corrections and Withdrawals.....2590

DEPARTMENT OF STATE2590

Division of Historical Resources2590

1A-31.0012 Purpose2590

1A-31.0015 Definitions2590

1A-31.0045 Excluded Areas and Sites2590

1A-31.030 Project Archaeologist Qualifications2590

1A-31.036 Project Archaeologist Responsibilities2590

1A-31.040 Application Procedures.....2590

1A-31.065 Additional Requirements for Exploration Permits2590

1A-31.075 Permit Modification.....2590

1A-31.080 Permittee Required to Give Notice of Change2590

1A-31.085 Permit Suspension and Revocation2590

1A-31.090 Disposition of Archaeological Materials, Title to Archaeological Materials Conveyed.....2590

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION2591

State Board of Education2591

6A-4.0021 Florida Teacher Certification Examinations.....2591

6A-6.05271 Standards for the Use of Reasonable Force.....2592

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND2592

DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS.....2592

33-401.701 Medical and Substance Abuse Clinical Files.....2592

WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS2594

Suwannee River Water Management District.....2594

40B-1.901 General.....2594

AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION.....2594

Cost Management and Control2594

59B-9.031 Definitions.....2594

59B-9.032 Ambulatory and Emergency Department Data Reporting and Audit Procedures.....2594

59B-9.034 Reporting Instructions.....2594

59B-9.035 Certification, Audits, and Resubmission Procedures.....2594

59B-9.036 Penalties for Ambulatory Patient Data Reporting and Deficiencies.....2595

59B-9.038 Ambulatory Data Elements, Codes and Standards.....2595

59B-9.039 Public Records.....2595

Hospital and Nursing Home Reporting Systems and Other Provisions Relating to Hospitals2595

59E-7.025 Certification, Audits and Resubmission Procedures.....2595

59E-7.026 Penalties for Hospital Inpatient Discharge Data Reporting Discrepancies.....2596

59E-7.028 Inpatient Data Elements, Codes and Standards.....2596

59E-7.029 Public Records.....2596

DEPARTMENT OF MANAGEMENT SERVICES	2596
Division of Telecommunications	2596
60FF-5.005 Emergency Grants	2596
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	2596
62-520.600 Ground Water Monitoring Requirements and Exemptions.	2596
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....	2596
Board of Dentistry	2596
64B5-2.014 Licensure Requirements for Applicants from Accredited Schools or Colleges	2596
64B5-2.0144 Licensure Requirements for Dental Hygiene Applicants from Unaccredited Dental Schools or Colleges	2597
64B5-16.006 Remediable Tasks Delegable to a Dental Hygienist	2597
64B5-16.007 Levels of Supervision for Dental Hygienists	2597
Board of Medicine	2598
64B8-30.008 Formulary.....	2598
Board of Optometry	2598
64B13-4.004 Manner of Application.....	2598
Board of Osteopathic Medicine	2598
64B15-6.0038 Formulary.....	2598
 Section IV Emergency Rules	 2598
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND	2598
DEPARTMENT OF THE LOTTERY.....	2598
53ER09-21 Firecracker MILLIONAIRE RAFFLE™.....	2599
53ER09-22 Firecracker MILLIONAIRE RAFFLE™ Retailer Incentive Rules.	2600
53ER09-23 \$200 Million Spectacular Bonus Sales Commission Retailer Incentive.....	2601
53ER09-24 Instant Game Number 1019, CASH FIREWORKS.....	2601
53ER09-25 Instant Game Number 1020, TREASURE HUNTER.....	2603
53ER09-26 Instant Game Number 1018, TRIPLE WIN.....	2604
53ER09-27 Instant Game Number 1021, \$250,000 MUSTANG MONEY.....	2605
53ER09-28 \$250,000 Mustang Money Second Chance Drawing.....	2608
53ER09-29 Florida Mustang Home Run Getaway Second Chance Drawing.....	2609
DEPARTMENT OF MANAGEMENT SERVICES	2611
Agency for Workforce Innovation	2611
60BBER09-2 Eligibility for Children in Families Receiving Unemployment Compensation.....	2612
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	2612
 Section V Petitions and Dispositions Regarding Rule Variance or Waiver	 2612
DEPARTMENT OF LAW ENFORCEMENT	2612
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND	2613
WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS	2613
DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION	2614
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	2616
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....	2617
 Section VI Notices of Meetings, Workshops and Public Hearings	 2617
DEPARTMENT OF STATE	2617
DEPARTMENT OF LEGAL AFFAIRS	2617
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND CONSUMER SERVICES.....	2618

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION	2618
DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS	2619
DEPARTMENT OF LAW ENFORCEMENT	2621
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND	2621
STATE BOARD OF ADMINISTRATION	2621
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	2621
EXECUTIVE OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR	2627
REGIONAL PLANNING COUNCILS	2628
REGIONAL TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITIES	2629
COMMISSION ON ETHICS	2630
WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS	2630
REGIONAL UTILITY AUTHORITIES	2635
DEPARTMENT OF ELDER AFFAIRS	2635
AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION	2636
DEPARTMENT OF MANAGEMENT SERVICES	2637
DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION	2637
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	2638
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH	2641
DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN AND FAMILY SERVICES	2642
NAVIGATION DISTRICTS	2643
FISH AND WILDLIFE CONSERVATION COMMISSION	2643
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES	2644
AGENCY FOR ENTERPRISE INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY	2644
CITIZENS PROPERTY INSURANCE CORPORATION	2644
SOIL AND WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICTS	2644
FLORIDA SPORTS FOUNDATION	2645
FLORIDA LEAGUE OF CITIES	2645
FLORIDA WORKER’S COMPENSATION JOINT UNDERWRITING ASSOCIATION, INC.	2645
SECURE AIRPORTS FOR FLORIDA’S ECONOMY COUNCIL	2645
FLORIDA PORTS COUNCIL	2646
THE ABLE TRUST	2646
GOVERNOR’S COMMISSION ON DISABILITIES	2646
FLORIDA BIRTH RELATED NEUROLOGICAL INJURY COMPENSATION ASSOCIATION	2646
FLORIDA INSURANCE GUARANTY ASSOCIATION	2647

Section VII Notices of Petitions and Dispositions Regarding

Declaratory Statements	2647
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND	2647
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAY SAFETY AND MOTOR VEHICLES	2647
DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION	2647
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	2648
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES	2648

Section VIII Notices of Petitions and Dispositions Regarding the

Validity of Rules	2649
--------------------------------	-------------

Section IX Notices of Petitions and Dispositions Regarding Non-rule
Policy Challenges.....2649

Section X Announcements and Objection Reports of the Joint Administrative
Procedures Committee2649

Section XI Notices Regarding Bids, Proposals and Purchasing.....2649

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION2649

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND2651

DEPARTMENT OF MANAGEMENT SERVICES2651

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION2651

DEPARTMENT OF MILITARY AFFAIRS.....2652

TECHNOLOGICAL RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY2653

Section XII Miscellaneous.....2653

DEPARTMENT OF STATE2653

DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS2653

DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAY SAFETY AND MOTOR VEHICLES.....2655

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND2673

STATE BOARD OF ADMINISTRATION2673

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION2673

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION2673

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....2675

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES2676

FINANCIAL SERVICES COMMISSION.....2676

SOIL AND WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICTS.....2676

FEDERAL EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY2676

Section XIII Index to Rules Filed During Preceding Week.....2679